

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3692-3693 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MONOTYPE (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.  
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appellant was called for on 12th August, 2005, 17th November, 2007 and 19th November, 2007 to take appropriate steps for effecting service upon the sole unserved respondent. Appellant, as a last chance, is directed to disclose the correct address of the respondent, since the address given in the cause title of the civil appeal itself is not proper. Appellant can do so before 7th January, 2008.

..2/-

.2.

Issue notice immediately thereafter and list the matter on 27th February, 2008.

If no address is furnished before 7th January, 2008, office is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents, without waiting for any formal order from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar