

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3692-3693/2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MONOTYPE (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 11/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Sadaurna Mukherjee, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.05.12

11:30:45 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3692-3693 OF 2005

Commnr. Of Central Excise, Bangalore

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. Monotype (India) Ltd.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having regard to the tax effect which is approximately
Rs.55466/- we refuse to entertain these appeals and the same
are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 11.5.2015.